PowerDRIVE
GEL 6110
Compact positioning drive
Technical information Version 12.13
... automates motion.
LENORD
+BAUER
Internet: www.lenord.de

Condensation Not allowed (condensation protection on request)
(1) Only use screened cables
(2) Designations according to type code
Technical data,
Product overview
4 Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH DS22-6110 (12.13)
Connections
1 Device status indicator
2 Bus status indicator
3 Bus connector, input (male)
4 Bus connector, output (female)
5 Ground connection stud
6 Removable blanking plug for settings (see below)
7 Removable blanking plug for manual adjustment (see
below)
8 Supply connector
On the usage of the hybrid cable connection (option H1 /
xx, elements 3, 4 and 8 are not fitted.
Settings
a Emergency manual adjustment (hex socket 2.5 mm)
b Rotary switch, bus address, units digit
c USB service connector
d Rotary switch, configuration
0…8 Baud rate (only CANopen)
9 Service mode
(no bus operation; jog mode using joystick pos-
sible)
e Rotary switch, bus address, tens digit
Manual adjustment (joystick)
�
�
�
�
a Jog mode clockwise
(rotation clockwise with view to the output shaft)
b Clear error (press)
c Jog mode counter clockwise
Pin layout,
Dimensional drawing
DS22-6110 (12.13) Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH 5
Pin layout – connector option ST
Supply connector CANopen connector PROFIBUS-DP connector
M23
�
�
�
�
�
�
male contacts
Pin
1 + 24 V DC control system
2 GND control system
6 + 24 V DC motor
8 GND drive
GND lines internally connected
M12 A-coded
1
2 3
45 2
1 4
35
IN OUT
male    female
Pin IN / OUT
1 Cable screen
2 n.c.
3 CAN_GND
4 CAN_H
5 CAN_L
M12 B-coded
1
2

DIN 6912
M5 M5 M5 M5 M5 M5
Type code GEL 6110
8 Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH DS22-6110 (12.13)
Type code GEL 6110
  Interfaces
CO CANopen DS 402
DP PROFIBUS-DP V0/V1
- - Other bus systems upon request or alternative PowerDRIVE-Box/hybrid cable
  Nominal torque (MN)
01 1.4 Nm at 230 min-1 (for housing option AK/EK)
02 2 Nm at 230 min-1 (for housing option AL/EL)
03 3 Nm at 100 min-1 (for housing option AK/EK)
05 5 Nm at 100 min-1 (for housing option AL/EL)
07 7 Nm at 40 min-1 (for housing option AK/EK)
10 10 Nm at 40 min-1 (for housing option AL/EL)
  Shaft in mm
A 15 H7 semi hollow shaft
B 14 H7 semi hollow shaft
C 13 H7 semi hollow shaft
D 12 H7 semi hollow shaft
E 11 H7 semi hollow shaft
F 10 H7 semi hollow shaft
G 10 H7 hollow shaft, flush (only internal form fit)
K 10 h7 solid shaft
L 10 external square
M 10 internal square
N 17 H7 semi hollow shaft
O 20 H7  semi hollow shaft
P 16 H7 semi hollow shaft
Q 18 H7 semi hollow shaft
R 19 H7 semi hollow shaft
U 20 mm hollow shaft and bevel gears, only for housing option:(1)
- AL with nominal torque option 05
- AK with nominal torque option 01 or 03
- Customised shafts (upon request) (2)
  Housing
AL Aluminum AlMgSi, L = 163 mm; option: holding brake
AK Aluminum AlMgSi, L = 125 mm; holding brake not possible; reduced nominal operation
EL Stainless steel 1.4301, L = 163 mm; option: holding brake
EK Stainless steel 1.4301, L = 125 mm; holding brake not possible; reduced nominal operation
- - Customised housing (upon request) (2)
  Hybrid cable / connector
ST Connector (standard: M12 fieldbus, M23 supply)(3)
H1 Hybrid cable (length 30 cm) with M23 connector (coupling with pin contacts) (4)
xx Hybrid cable with open cable end, length in m (xx = 01…20; standard: 3 m)
  Equipment
0 Standard (with standard components)
1 UL/CSA hybrid cable for H1 / xx versions
  Option
A None (standard)
B Holding brake
  IP class
3 Protection class IP 67 (with shaft sealing ring and protection against humidity)
6110 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
(1) For hollow shaft option U nominal torque is reduced by 10%.
(2) customer-specific, as per approval drawing